01/2021, regarding the sale of the corporate control of Companhia Estatual de 
Transmissão de Energia Elétrica (“CEEE-T”), held today at B3 - Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão S.A. (“Auction”). 

CPFL Energia, within the public session of the Auction, through its subsidiary Cone Sul, presented the winning 
offer, in the amount of R$ 2,670,000,000.00 (two billion, six hundred and seventy million reais), for the 
acquisition of shares representing approximately 66.08% of the total corporate capital of CEEE-T (being, 
approximately, 67.12% of common shares and 0.72% of preferred shares), currently held by Companhia 
Estadual de Energia Elétrica Participações – CEEE-Par (“Shares”).